
2023-2024 Mississippi Valley State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-27   Conf: 3-15   Home: 1-9   Away: 3-17   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 McKnight, Sh'Diamond 31-30 816 26.3 141-422 .334 30-133 .226 102-152 .671 39 79 118 3.8 95 4 99 109 7 88 414 13.4
24 Reed, Jaylia 31-28 1047 33.8 103-344 .299 56-205 .273 36-56 .643 28 68 96 3.1 68 0 67 82 3 51 298 9.6
03 Walker, Lizzie 30-23 805 26.8 64-203 .315 3-14 .214 53-86 .616 38 127 165 5.5 73 2 29 63 16 40 184 6.1
21 Brown, Amberly 31-18 589 19.0 70-209 .335 0-11 .000 33-52 .635 46 70 116 3.7 74 2 20 45 39 34 173 5.6
11 Turner, Leah 30-2 463 15.4 60-171 .351 28-91 .308 8-13 .615 14 51 65 2.2 52 1 27 58 12 23 156 5.2
22 Duranham, Aaliyah 30-9 407 13.6 47-122 .385 0-3 .000 30-46 .652 46 43 89 3.0 61 2 12 34 3 16 124 4.1
20 Douglas, Ja'la 31-13 449 14.5 49-114 .430 0-2 .000 25-45 .556 29 48 77 2.5 79 3 7 31 8 17 123 4.0
00 Williams, Sadie 28-6 503 18.0 38-131 .290 3-21 .143 27-41 .659 14 42 56 2.0 36 0 23 30 2 20 106 3.8
23 Holmes, SyAnn 11-8 226 20.5 13-42 .310 1-2 .500 11-15 .733 11 23 34 3.1 17 0 5 10 0 7 38 3.5
05 Bunch, Gabrielle 19-14 396 20.8 17-74 .230 7-35 .200 8-16 .500 28 39 67 3.5 42 0 28 44 4 7 49 2.6
15 Johnson, Kerrigan 10-1 145 14.5 7-24 .292 1-5 .200 3-8 .375 1 5 6 0.6 12 1 10 17 1 2 18 1.8
30 Lara, Lucia 6-3 79 13.2 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 7 10 1.7 12 0 1 5 3 3 10 1.7
12 Perry, Leah 13-0 106 8.2 7-21 .333 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 8 8 16 1.2 17 1 1 8 2 1 19 1.5
13 Dauer, Janna 22-0 104 4.7 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 7 8 15 0.7 19 1 3 13 1 1 8 0.4
5 Bunch, Gabrielle 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
33 Reynolds, Zyan 5-0 64 12.8 0-6 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 8 10 2.0 7 0 1 4 2 1 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 624-1909 .327 129-524 .246 343-543 .632 387 692 1079 34.8 664 17 333 582 103 311 1720 55.48
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 825-1924 .429 201-659 .305 540-796 .678 501 973 1474 47.5 510 5 482 570 176 289 2391 77.13

Team Statistics MVSU OPP
SCORING 1720 2391
    Points Per Game 55.5 77.1
    Scoring Margin -21.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 624-1909 825-1924
    Field Goal Pct .327 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-524 201-659
    3PT FG Pct .246 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 343-543 540-796
    FT Pct .632 .678
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 17.4
REBOUNDS 1079 1474
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 47.5
    Rebounds Margin -12.7 –
ASSISTS 333 482
    Assists Per Game 10.7 15.5
TURNOVERS 582 570
    Turnovers Per Game 18.8 18.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 311 289
    Steals Per Game 10.0 9.3
BLOCKS 103 176
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 5.7
ATTENDANCE 16,982 57,893
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-1,698 19-3,047
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-150

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mississippi Val. 414 399 435 472 1720
Opponents 616 550 634 591 2391

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Utah L 45-104 3,830
11/12/23 at LSU L 47-109 10,720
11/16/23 at McNeese W 85-82 1,698
11/17/23 vs ULM L 62-73 150
11/18/23 vs Milwaukee L 61-67 150
11/24/23 at South Carolina L 19-101 14,558
11/27/23 LIPSCOMB L 55-64 1,265
11/29/23 at UAB L 56-88 310
12/04/23 at New Mexico L 45-68 4,514
12/12/23 at Ole Miss L 56-84 2,443
12/18/23 at Texas A&M L 45-95 3,439
12/29/23 at Mississippi St. L 35-99 4,772
12/31/23 at Alabama L 26-91 2,036

* 01/06/24 ALABAMA ST. L 54-57 2,305
* 01/08/24 ALABAMA A&M L 67-83 1,974
* 01/13/24 at Prairie View L 69-83 0
* 01/15/24 at Texas Southern W 70-69 347
* 01/20/24 BETHUNE-COOKMAN L 57-76 2,012
* 01/22/24 FLORIDA A&M L 55-62 1,025
* 01/27/24 at Grambling L 71-81 1,068
* 01/29/24 at Southern U. L 45-64 1,586
* 02/03/24 ARK.-PINE BLUFF L 60-76 1,409
* 02/10/24 JACKSON ST. L 54-70 2,209
* 02/12/24 ALCORN L 65-70 2,025
* 02/17/24 at Alabama A&M L 51-64 1,003
* 02/19/24 at Alabama St. W 67-59 0
* 02/24/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 71-65 1,500
* 02/26/24 PRAIRIE VIEW L 63-69 1,258
* 03/02/24 at Ark.-Pine Bluff L 57-78 2,143
* 03/07/24 at Alcorn L 48-63 256
* 03/09/24 at Jackson St. L 59-77 3,170

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Mississippi Valley State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 1-8   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 McKnight, Sh'Diamond 18-17 486 27.0 77-236 .326 13-70 .186 74-110 .673 24 42 66 3.7 54 1 58 58 5 52 241 13.4
02 Reed, Jaylia 18-17 606 33.7 65-199 .327 37-124 .298 30-43 .698 21 29 50 2.8 38 0 37 47 0 36 197 10.9
03 Walker, Lizzie 18-17 556 30.9 45-137 .328 2-11 .182 46-72 .639 27 93 120 6.7 46 2 24 46 11 35 138 7.7
21 Brown, Amberly 18-6 314 17.4 45-110 .409 0-3 .000 16-27 .593 28 42 70 3.9 32 0 15 22 22 22 106 5.9
11 Turner, Leah 17-2 247 14.5 37-101 .366 16-53 .302 8-10 .800 11 25 36 2.1 24 0 15 26 9 13 98 5.8
20 Douglas, Ja'la 18-11 302 16.8 35-78 .449 0-0 .000 24-40 .600 22 30 52 2.9 52 2 6 22 5 12 94 5.2
22 Duranham, Aaliyah 18-7 283 15.7 36-79 .456 0-2 .000 14-23 .609 27 27 54 3.0 40 2 9 22 2 14 86 4.8
00 Williams, Sadie 18-1 312 17.3 24-81 .296 1-12 .083 21-29 .724 9 28 37 2.1 25 0 16 19 2 17 70 3.9
05 Bunch, Gabrielle 17-12 354 20.8 16-62 .258 7-28 .250 8-16 .500 24 37 61 3.6 39 0 26 36 4 6 47 2.8
13 Dauer, Janna 13-0 64 4.9 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 3 7 0.5 16 1 2 7 1 0 6 0.5
5 Bunch, Gabrielle 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
15 Johnson, Kerrigan 2-0 11 5.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0.0
33 Reynolds, Zyan 5-0 64 12.8 0-6 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 8 10 2.0 7 0 1 4 2 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 383-1097 .349 76-304 .250 241-372 .648 239 407 646 35.9 374 8 210 328 63 208 1083 60.17
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 438-1084 .404 98-342 .287 292-447 .653 288 520 808 44.9 321 3 229 365 90 171 1266 70.33

Team Statistics MVSU OPP
SCORING 1083 1266
    Points Per Game 60.2 70.3
    Scoring Margin -10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 383-1097 438-1084
    Field Goal Pct .349 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-304 98-342
    3PT FG Pct .250 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-372 292-447
    FT Pct .648 .653
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 16.2
REBOUNDS 646 808
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 44.9
    Rebounds Margin -9.0 –
ASSISTS 210 229
    Assists Per Game 11.7 12.7
TURNOVERS 328 365
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 20.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 208 171
    Steals Per Game 11.6 9.5
BLOCKS 63 90
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 5.0
ATTENDANCE 15,717 9,573
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,746 9-1,064
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mississippi Val. 268 252 261 302 1083
Opponents 324 277 349 316 1266

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 ALABAMA ST. L 54-57 2305
01/08/24 ALABAMA A&M L 67-83 1974
01/13/24 at  Prairie View L 69-83 0
01/15/24 at  Texas Southern W 70-69 347
01/20/24 BETHUNE-COOKMAN L 57-76 2012
01/22/24 FLORIDA A&M L 55-62 1025
01/27/24 at  Grambling L 71-81 1068
01/29/24 at  Southern U. L 45-64 1586
02/03/24 ARK.-PINE BLUFF L 60-76 1409
02/10/24 JACKSON ST. L 54-70 2209
02/12/24 ALCORN L 65-70 2025
02/17/24 at  Alabama A&M L 51-64 1003
02/19/24 at  Alabama St. W 67-59 0
02/24/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 71-65 1500
02/26/24 PRAIRIE VIEW L 63-69 1258
03/02/24 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff L 57-78 2143
03/07/24 at  Alcorn L 48-63 256
03/09/24 at  Jackson St. L 59-77 3170


